LM1771
Low-Voltage Synchronous Buck Controller with
Precision Enable and No External Compensation
General Description
The LM1771 is an efficient synchronous buck switching con-
troller with a precision enable requiring no external compen-
sation. The constant on-time control scheme provides a
simple design free of compensation components, allowing

MSOP-8
NS Package Number MUA08A
Ordering Information
For 6-Lead LLP Package
Order Number Timing Option Package Type
NSC Package
Drawing Top Mark Supplied As
LM1771SSD
500ns
6-Lead LLP SDE06A
1771S 1000 units Tape and Reel
LM1771SSDX 1771S 4500 units Tape and Reel
LM1771TSD
1000ns
1771T 1000 units Tape and Reel
LM1771TSDX 1771T 4500 units Tape and Reel
LM1771USD
2000ns
1771U 1000 units Tape and Reel
LM1771USDX 1771U 4500 units Tape and Reel
For 8-Lead MSOP Package
Order Number Timing Option Package Type
NSC Package
Drawing Top Mark Supplied As
LM1771SMM
500ns
MSOP-8 MUA08A
SNRB 1000 units Tape and Reel
LM1771SMMX SNRB 3500 units Tape and Reel
LM1771TMM
1000ns
SNSB 1000 units Tape and Reel
LM1771TMMX SNSB 3500 units Tape and Reel
LM1771UMM
2000ns
SNTB 1000 units Tape and Reel
LM1771UMMX SNTB 3500 units Tape and Reel
Pin Descriptions
Pin #
Name FunctionLLP-6 MSOP-8
1 1 FB Feedback Pin